
PAPERS RELATING TO

CANADA. Of the emigration fromx England, 7,262 sailed from the port of Liverpool,
-- 1,052 cabin and 6,210 steerage, being over one-half of the whole emigration

from that country, ana equal to one-third of the whole emigration of the
season. They are classed in the ships' lists as follows :-

English -

Irish - -
Scotch - -
Foreigners -

From Europe.

- - - - - 3,022
- - - - - 2,702

- - - - - 1,195
- - - - -. 343

7,262

The emigration from Europe during the past season may, therefore, be
classed as follows :-Natires of

- - - 5,555
- - - 4,357
- - - 3,872
- - - 2,806
- - - 3,136
- - - 1,249
- - - 823

Switzerland
Hanover -
Italy -
France -

- - 260

- - 9

- - 91

- - 20

22,178

From this statement, it will appear that the foreign enigration, when coin-
pared with that of 1855, shows an increase of 3,047 souls, while the numibers
from the United Kingdomi show a falling off of 1,452 persons.

At Paper No. 1 of the Appendi. will be found the usual statistical table,
which presents a review of the season's emigration, showing the arrivals from
each country, the number enbarked, births and deaths on the passage and in
quarantine, distinguishing the males and fenales, adults and children. From
this table it vill be seen that the nunber of vessels engaged in. the conveyance
of emigrants fron Europe was 201, viti a tonnage capacity equal to 121,715
tons, and navigated by 4,754 seamen, with an average passage of 41 ; days.

Of this number, 103 vessels came under the regulations of the Passenger
Act, and 98 were exempt.

The numbers from each country were as follows

Vessels under the Act, 1856:

Engld - -Steamners -
.Saihng Vessels

Ircland - - - - -

Scotland - - - -

Gernany - - - - -

Norwaiy - - - -

Vessels not under the .Act:
England - - - -

Ireland - - - -

Scotland - - -

Gerxmany - - - -

Norway - - - -

WnENcE. No. 1Tonnage. Seamen.

14 15,871
26 20,290
10 5,093
17 9,861
22 9,433
14 5,103

103 65,651

1,015
685
189
384
337
196

2.806

Cabin. Steerage.
.- I

1,033
55

2

34
22

2

1,148

1,669
7,193.
1,563
2,616
4,578
2,823

20,442

- 59 36 ,0 4 9  1,221 62 .366
- 16 7,317 285 8 120

20 11,623 401 45 103
3 1,075 41 - - 3

- - -..... ....

98 5,064 1,948 115 592

From

England
Ireland
Scotland
Norway
Prussia
Germarny
Belgium

Table, No. 1,
P-ge 14.


