CANADA.

Of the emigration from England, 7,262 sailed from the port of Liverpool, 1,052 cabin and 6,210 steerage, being over one-half of the whole emigration from that country, and equal to one-third of the whole emigration of the season. They are classed in the ships' lists as follows:-

English	_	-	_	-	-	-	3,022
Irish -	-	_	-	-	-	-	2,702
Scotch -	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,195
Foreigners	-	-	-	-	-	-	343
							7,262

From Europe.

The emigration from Europe during the past season may, therefore, be classed as follows:-Natives of

England	-	-	-	5,555	Switzerlan	d	_	-	260
Ireland	-	-	-	4,357	Hanover	-	-	-	9
Scotland	-	-	-	3,872	Italy	-	-	-	91
Norway	-	-	_	2,806	France	-	-	-	20
Prussia	-	-	-	3,136					
Germany	-	-	_	1,249	•				22,178
Belgium	-	-	_	823				_	

From this statement, it will appear that the foreign emigration, when compared with that of 1855, shows an increase of 3,047 souls, while the numbers from the United Kingdom show a falling off of 1,452 persons.

Table, No. 1, page 14.

At Paper No. 1 of the Appendix will be found the usual statistical table, which presents a review of the season's emigration, showing the arrivals from each country, the number embarked, births and deaths on the passage and in quarantine, distinguishing the males and females, adults and children. From this table it will be seen that the number of vessels engaged in the conveyance of emigrants from Europe was 201, with a tonnage capacity equal to 121,715 tons, and navigated by 4,754 seamen, with an average passage of 411 days.

Of this number, 103 vessels came under the regulations of the Passenger

Act, and 98 were exempt.

The numbers from each country were as follows:—

WHENCE.						No. Tonnage.		Scamen.	Cabin.	Steerage.
Vessels 1	ınder	the A	Lct, 1	856:						
England -		Steam Sailing		- sels	-	14 26	15,871 20,290	1,015 685	1,033 55	1,669 7,193
Ireland -	-	-	~	-	-	10	5,093	189	2	1,563
Scotland -	-	-	~	-	-	17	9,861	384	34	2,616
Germany -	- .	-	~	-	-	22	9,433	337	22	4,578
Norway -	-	-	•	-	-	14	5,103	196	. 2	2,823
						103	65,651	2,806	1,148	20,442
Vessels 1	ot un	der tl	ne Ac	t: -						
England -	-	-	~	_	-	59	36,049	1,221	62	366
Ireland -	-	-	-	_	-	16	7,317	285	8	120
Scotland -	-	-	-	_	-	20	11,623	401	45	103
Germany -	-	-	-	-	-	3	1,075	41		3
Norway -	-	-	-	-	-	-	_		_	_ "
•					ĺ	98	56,064	1,948	115	592